Table 28: Total U.S. Medical School Enroliment

by Race/Ethnicity and Sex, 2013-2014 and 2014-2015
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The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools. Enroliment includes the number of students in
medical school, including students on a leave of absence. Enrollment does not include students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never
enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked statuses. Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need

further assistance or have additional inquiries.
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Women

2
Men

All

Student Race/Ethnicity Responses’
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Other
Multiple Race/Ethnicity
Unknown Race/Ethnicity
Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident’
Total for Women

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multiple Race/Ethnicity

Unknown Race/Ethnicity

Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident’
Total for Men

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multiple Race/Ethnicity

Unknown Race/Ethnicity

Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident’
Total

2013-2014
94
8,329
3,185
1,527
47
20,623
402
3,447
494
762
38,910

89
8,818
2,043
1,630

46

26,371
507
3,469
655
853
44,481

183
17,147
5,228
3,157
93
46,994
909
6,916
1,149
1,615
83,391

2014-2015
97
8,511
3,188
1,615
56
20,895
529
3,560
648
789
39,888

108
8,885
2,147
1,829

61
26,497

635
3,559

799

852

45,372

205
17,396
5,335
3,444
117
47,392
1,164
7,119
1,447
1,641
85,260

*1n 2013, the methodology for acquiring race/ethnicity information was updated. Rather than one question asking an applicant's Hispanic origin

and a second question asking the applicant's race, the Hispanic origin and race response options are now listed together under a single question

about how applicants self-identify. Applicants could select multiple response options.
2Four applicants in 2013 and six applicants in 2014 who declined to report gender are not reflected.

3 The “Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident” category may include students with unknown citizenship.
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