## Table 28: Total U.S. Medical School Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity and Sex, 2013-2014 and 2014-2015



The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools. Enrollment includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence. Enrollment does not include students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked statuses. Please email us at <u>datarequest@aamc.org</u> if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

	Student Race/Ethnicity Responses <sup>1</sup>	2013-2014	2014-2015
Women <sup>2</sup>	American Indian or Alaska Native	94	97
	Asian	8,329	8,511
	Black or African American	3,185	3,188
	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	1,527	1,615
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	47	56
	White	20,623	20,895
	Other	402	529
	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	3,447	3,560
	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	494	648
	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident <sup>3</sup>	762	789
	Total for Women	38,910	39,888
- 2			100
Men <sup>2</sup>	American Indian or Alaska Native	89	108
	Asian	8,818	8,885
	Black or African American	2,043	2,147
	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	1,630	1,829
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	46	61
	White	26,371	26,497
	Other	507	635
	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	3,469	3,559
	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	655	799
	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident <sup>3</sup>	853	852
	Total for Men	44,481	45,372
All	American Indian or Alaska Native	183	205
	Asian	17,147	17,396
	Black or African American	5,228	5,335
	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	3,157	3,444
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	93	117
	White	46,994	47,392
	Other	909	1,164
	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	6,916	7,119
	Unknown Race/Ethnicity		1,447
		1,149	1,447
	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident <sup>3</sup>	1,615	1,641

<sup>1</sup> In 2013, the methodology for acquiring race/ethnicity information was updated. Rather than one question asking an applicant's Hispanic origin

and a second question asking the applicant's race, the Hispanic origin and race response options are now listed together under a single question

about how applicants self-identify. Applicants could select multiple response options.

<sup>2</sup> Four applicants in 2013 and six applicants in 2014 who declined to report gender are not reflected.

<sup>3</sup> The "Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident" category may include students with unknown citizenship.